
AGENDA NOTES 
 

Solicitation Name and Number ITB 21-101362 Sanitary Sewer Easement Clearing (Three (3) 
Year Multiyear Contract) 

Procurement Technician Sophia Thomas 

Date Solicitation bid prices expires. 
(Indicate if vendor has agreed to extend bid 
date/prices. Include new date.) 

December 25, 2021 
 
Agree to hold pricing until March 18, 2022 
Total Outdoor, LLC 
A&S Paving, Inc 
Boone Trucking, Inc. 
Casey Tree Experts, Inc. 
 
NaturChem, Inc. did not agree to hold bid pricing. 

Solicitation Name, Number and Contract 
Number of Expiring Contract (If no 
previous contract, please indicate N/A)  

ITB 17-100894 Sanitary Sewer System Easement Clearing Services 
(Annual Contract with 2 Options to Renew)  
 
CPAs 1103755 & 1103756 

Previous Contract Number, Contractor 
Name and Award Amount (Include 
increases and Total Award Amount) 

$6,848,900.00 
 
CPA 1103755 Georgia Power Company 
$3,424,450.00 
 
CPA 1103756 Casey Tree Experts, Inc. 
$3,649,450.00 

Previous Amount Spent on 
Expiring/Expired Contract (If multiple 
award, List Amount Spent per Contract and 
include Total Amount Spent) 

$5,050,541.09 
 
CPA 1103755 Georgia Power Company 
$2,295,623.85 
 
CPA 1103756 Casey Tree Experts, Inc. 
$2,754,917.24 

Prime Contractor Information and LSBE-
Subcontractor (Prime: Company Name, 
Owner Name and Title, Number years in 
business and Number of Years doing 
business with DeKalb County) (LSBE: 
LSBE Type (DeKalb or MSA, Participation 
Percentage, Company Name, Owner Name 
and Title, Address, Type of Work Provided, 
Number of years in business and Previous 
Business/Contracts and Amounts in DeKalb 
County) 

Total Outdoor, LLC (Prime) 
Owner: James Chadwick 
Years in business: 6 
Years doing business with DeKalb: 0 
 
K2R Legacy Group, LLC – LSBE DeKalb; 20% 
6311 Creekford Dr. 
Lithonia, GA 30058 
President: Yvonne Miller 
Years in business: 13 
Years doing business with DeKalb: 4 
Services to be Provided: Tree cutting, removal and vegetation 
clearance 

Attachments 1. Bid Tabulation 
2. Recommendation 

 


