
 
AGENDA NOTES  

 
Solicitation Name and Number 
 

Sanitary Sewer System Easement Clearing Services 
(Annual Contract with 2 Options to Renew) 
ITB No. 17-100894 

 
Procurement Agent 
 

Awilda Hernández 

Vendor agrees to renew under the 
same prices, terms and conditions  

Yes 
 

Solicitation Name, Number and 
Contract Number of 
expiring/expired contract  

Sanitary Sewer System Easement Clearing Services 
(Annual Contract with 2 Options to Renew) 
ITB No. 17-100894 
Contract Nos. 1103755 and 1103756 
 

Contract Number, Contractor Name 
and Award Amount  

$2,348,900.00 
 
1103755 Georgia Power Company  
$1,174,450.00 
 
1103756 Casey Tree Experts, Inc.  
$1,174,450.00 

 
Amount Spent on Expiring/Expired 
Contract 

$52,783.80 
 
1103755 Georgia Power Company  
$40,931.00 
 
1103756 Casey Tree Experts, Inc. 
$11,852.80 

 
Prime Contractor Information and 
LSBE – Subcontractor  
 

Georgia Power Company (Prime) 
Clay Szoke,  Forestry Specialist 
Years in Business: 88 
Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 15 
No LSBE Participation: Demonstrated Good Faith 
Effort  
 
Casey Tree Expert, Inc. (Prime) 
Joann Casey, CEO, President 
Years in Business: 39 
Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 15 
 
Traffic Troopers, Inc. (LSBE-DEKALB) 10%  
LaWanda Sapp, CEO 
2461 Winshire Drive 
Decatur, GA 30035 
Years in Business: 19  
Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 1 
Traffic Control 
Amount Spent: $0.00 



 
Arborserv, Inc. (LSBE-DEKALB) 10% 
Darryl Dorton, President CEO 
2290 South Stone Mountain Lithonia Rd 
Lithonia, GA 30058 
Years in Business: 9  
Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 3 
Manpower & Equipment for Clearing and 
Removals 
Amount Spent: $0.00 
 

Attachments 
 

Contract Renewal Request Form 
 

 


