
AGENDA NOTES 

Solicitation Name and Number Sanitary Sewer System Easement Clearing Services 
(Annual Contract with 2 Options to Renew) 
ITB No. 17-100894 

Procurement Agent Charles Smith 

Vendor agrees to renew under the 
same prices, terms and conditions 

Yes 

Solicitation Name, Number and 
Contract Number of 
expiring/expired contract 

Sanitary Sewer System Easement Clearing Services 
(Annual Contract with 2 Options to Renew) 
ITB No. 17-100894 

CPA No. 1103755 Georgia Power Company Contract 
CPA No. 1103756 Casey Tree Experts, Inc. 

Previous Contract Number, 
Contractor Name and Award 
Amount (Include increases and Total 
Award Amount 

$4,148,900.00 

CPA No. 1103755 
Georgia Power Company 
$1,174,450.00 – Initial 
$   900,000.00 – 1st Renewal 

CPA No. 1103756  
Casey Tree Experts, Inc. 
$1,174,450.00 – Initial  
$   900,000.00 – 1st Renewal 

Amount Spent on Expiring/Expired 
Contract 

  $2,376,303.54 

CPA No. 1103755 Georgia 
Power Company 
$443,218.55 – Initial 
$900,000.00 – 1st Renewal 

CPA No. 1103756 
Casey Tree Experts, Inc. 
$685,100.60 – Initial 
$347,984.40 – 1st Renewal 



Prime Contractor Information and 
LSBE – Subcontractor 

Georgia Power Company (Prime) 
Clay Szoke, Forestry Specialist 
Years in Business: 88 
Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 15 
No LSBE Participation: Demonstrated Good Faith 
Effort 

 
Casey Tree Expert, Inc. (Prime) 
Joann Casey, CEO, President 
Years in Business: 39 
Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 15 

 
Traffic Troopers, Inc. (LSBE-DEKALB) 10% 
LaWanda Sapp, CEO 
2461 Winshire Drive 
Decatur, GA 30035 
Years in Business: 19 
Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 1 
Traffic Control 
Amount Spent: $0.00 

Attachments Contract Renewal  



 




